# OP \$215.00 1518687

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability		02/08/2013	Unlimited Liability: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HB Canada Communications Ltd.	
Street Address:	Suite 2600 Three Bentall Centre, 595 Burrard Street	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7X 1L3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1518687	LEITCH
Registration Number:	1656070	INSCRIBER
Registration Number:	2478691	INTEGRATOR
Registration Number:	2751168	INVENIO
Registration Number:	3081094	NEO
Registration Number:	3081095	NEO
Registration Number:	2752686	NEWSFLASH
Registration Number:	2049767	ROUTER WORKS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3034765025

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-476-4755

Email: jvotry@harris.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Votry

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0096

900248632

	ian Blvd., Suite 300 COLORADO 80112
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Votry
Signature:	/Jennifer Votry/
Date:	03/05/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=CAN Tax Letters#page1.tif source=CAN Tax Letters#page2.tif source=CAN Tax Letters#page3.tif source=CAN Tax Letters#page4.tif	

February 8, 2013

BY TELECOPIER (514-285-3924)

Revenu Québec C.P. 3000, Succursale Place-Desjardins Montréal QC H5B 1A4

Attention: Département des fusions

Re: Amalgamation of 0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company

and 0960904 B.C. Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are writing to advise you of the amalgamation of the following corporations on February 8, 2013:

0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company (Revenu Québec Identification Number: 1219850090) amalgamated with 0960904 B.C. Ltd. The successor corporation has been continued under the name of HB Canada Communications Ltd.

We request that the following Revenu Québec Identification Number as well as the related tax accounts continue to be used in respect of the amalgamated corporation:

Identification Number	Predecessor Corporation	Amalgamated Corporation
1219850090	0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company	HB Canada Communications Ltd.

Please find attached copies of the Certificate of Amalgamation delivered pursuant to the *Business Corporations Act* (British Columbia).

Should you require any clarification or additional information with respect to the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

Daniel E. Abrams

Director

**Enclosures** 

February 8, 2013

BY TELECOPIER (306-787-9644)

Government of Saskatchewan Finance

Attention: Tax Roll Maintenance

Re: Amalgamation of 0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company and 0960904 B.C. Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are writing to advise you of the amalgamation of the following corporations on February 8, 2013:

0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company (Saskatchewan Retail Sales Tax Number: 2529428) amalgamated with 0960904 B.C. Ltd. (not registered for Saskatchewan Retail Sales Tax). The successor corporation has been continued under the name of HB Canada Communications Ltd.

We request that the following Saskatchewan Retail Sales Tax Number continue to be used in respect of the amalgamated corporation:

Saskatchewan Retail Sales Tax Number	Predecessor Corporation	Amalgamated Corporation
2529428	0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company	HB Canada Communications Ltd.

Please find attached copies of the Certificate of Amalgamation delivered pursuant to the *Business Corporations Act* (British Columbia).

Should you require any clarification or additional information with respect to the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

Daniel E. Abrams

Director

Enclosures

February 8, 2013

BY TELECOPIER (204-945-5603)

Manitoba Finance Taxation Division

Attention: Registration

Re: Amalgamation of 0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company

and 0960904 B.C. Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are writing to advise you of the amalgamation of the following corporations on February 8, 2013:

0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company (Manitoba Provincial Sales Tax Number: 097352-9) amalgamated with 0960904 B.C. Ltd. (not registered for Manitoba Provincial Sales Tax). The successor corporation has been continued under the name of HB Canada Communications Ltd.

We request that the following Manitoba Provincial Sales Tax Number continue to be used in respect of the amalgamated corporation:

097352-9	0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company	HB Canada Communications Ltd.
Provincial Sales Tax Number		
Manitoba	Predecessor Corporation	Amalgamated Corporation

Please find attached copies of the Certificate of Amalgamation delivered pursuant to the *Business Corporations Act* (British Columbia).

Should you require any clarification or additional information with respect to the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

Daniel E. Abrams

Director

Enclosures

February 8, 2013

BY TELECOPIER (604-585-5769)

Canada Revenue Agency Surrey Tax Centre 9755 King George Boulevard Surrey BC V3T 5E1

Attention: Business Number Services Unit

Re: Amalgamation of 0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company and 0960904 B.C. Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are writing to advise you of the amalgamation of the following corporations on February 8, 2013:

0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company (Federal Business Number: 835570649) amalgamated with 0960904 B.C. Ltd. (Federal Business Number: 831609136). The successor corporation has been continued under the name of HB Canada Communications Ltd.

We request that the following Federal Business Number as well as the related tax accounts continue to be used in respect of the amalgamated corporation:

Business Number	Predecessor Corporation	Amalgamated Corporation
835570649	0960471 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company	HB Canada Communications Ltd.

Please find attached copies of the Certificate of Amalgamation delivered pursuant to the *Business Corporations Act* (British Columbia).

Should you require any clarification or additional information with respect to the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours yery truly,

Daniel E. Abrams

Director

**Enclosures** 

RECORDED: 03/05/2013